A.P.N. No.:	1220-21-101-0	06						
R.P.T.T.	\$1,521.00							
File No.:	1525184 CRF							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Stefano M. B	iase							
1370 Dunbai	Circle							
Washoe Vall	ey, NV 89704							

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1521.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,561.00 Pgs=2 01/18/2022 02:30 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Janice M. Kriss, Trustee of the Kriss Family Trust, dated 5-29-09 (who erroneously acquired title as Janice M. Kriss, Trustee of the Kriss Family Trust dated 5-25-09) for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Stefano M. Biase, an unmarried man, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 21, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, further described as follows:

Parcel 3-C, as set forth on Parcel Map for Gary and Janet Pierce, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on March 3, 1992, in Book 392, Page 189, as Document No. 272381, Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: January 18, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Kriss Family Trust, dated 5-29-09

The Marine	
Janice M. Kriss, Trustee	
State of Nevada)	,
County of USO5hor)ss	Neg.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the \(\frac{1}{0}\) day of _By: Janice M. Kriss, Trustee of the Kriss Family Trust, dated 5-29-09	9
Signature:	Print,
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	e de la constante de la consta
CINDY LOCKER Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 97-4107-2 - Expires November 19, 2025	Page 1

2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)			,	\wedge	
a) 1220-21-101-006					\	
b)				/	\	
c)	one and the second seco			\	\	
d)				1	\ \	
a. □ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR F	RECORDER	S OPTIONAL	L USE ONLY	
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	i		Page	1 1	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		f Recording:			
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:				
* *	II. INODRE HORIE	INOICS.				
☐ Other						
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 390,00	00			
	osure Only (value of property	AFT	70.00	· ,		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osare only (value of proporty	\$ 390,00	00.00			
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 1,521.0		1		
#, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		/ · <u></u>				
4. If Exemption Claimed		\)	1		
a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction		/		
 b. Explain Reason for 	Exemption:			<u>/</u>		
	· ·	<u> </u>	_//			
5. Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being transferred:	%			000	
	and acknowledges, under p					
	information provided is cor ocumentation if called upon					
Eurthormore, the parties as	gree that disallowance of an	v claimed e	vemption of	r other deteri	mination of	
additional tax due may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of th	iy ciaiinled e ie tax due n	lus interest a	at 1% per mo	onth Pursuant	
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and severall	v liable for a	nv additiona	amount owed.	
r ()	7	()		//_	. ^	
Signature \ \ \	X	Capacity	v Gr	antor EC	1 4	
19	<i>J</i> \	-/ /				
Signature	()	Capacity	. Gr	antee		
Oignature		_	,			
		///				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER) INFORMAT	<u> FION</u>	
(REQUIRED)		/	(REQUI			
Print Name: Janice M. Kriss, Trustee of the Kriss			me: Stefano			
Family Trust,			: 1370 Dur			
Address: 1740 Westwood	Drive		Nashoe Valle		00704	
City: Minden	7in. 0.00422	State:	<u>NV</u>	Zip:	89704	
State: NV	Zip: 89423					
COMPANY/PERSON PEC	NIESTING RECORDING (*	anuirad if :	not seller or	r huver\		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1525184 CRF						
Address: 5470 Kietzke						
City: Reno	7 7	State:	NV	Zip:	89511	